
2023-2024 UCLA Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-7   Conf: 13-5   Home: 16-1   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
51 Betts, Lauren 29-27 789 27.2 184-286 .643 0-0 .000 64-105 .610 107 162 269 9.3 53 0 29 62 59 13 432 14.9
20 Osborne, Charisma 34-34 1120 32.9 167-407 .410 57-177 .322 83-93 .892 43 133 176 5.2 71 0 136 65 9 55 474 13.9
01 Rice, Kiki 34-34 1059 31.1 157-349 .450 29-93 .312 106-121 .876 23 172 195 5.7 76 3 152 85 16 48 449 13.2
03 Jones, Londynn 34-29 937 27.6 132-358 .369 87-238 .366 51-63 .810 17 42 59 1.7 65 1 66 68 6 35 402 11.8
23 Jaquez, Gabriela 34-6 858 25.2 129-270 .478 21-80 .263 62-87 .713 68 123 191 5.6 75 0 55 47 3 22 341 10.0
32 Dugalić, Angela 30-29 715 23.8 100-282 .355 37-118 .314 24-33 .727 52 143 195 6.5 65 0 62 73 17 35 261 8.7
11 Bessoir, Emily 1-0 23 23.0 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 3 4 4.0 2 0 3 1 0 2 6 6.0
22 Iwuala, Christeen 33-2 381 11.5 52-96 .542 0-0 .000 17-34 .500 48 51 99 3.0 57 1 23 23 4 14 121 3.7
21 Sontag, Lina 24-4 343 14.3 18-50 .360 5-24 .208 6-8 .750 26 22 48 2.0 64 3 32 21 18 18 47 2.0
35 Brown, Camryn 34-5 445 13.1 25-64 .391 1-9 .111 8-20 .400 33 36 69 2.0 50 0 27 31 13 16 59 1.7
33 Muse, Amanda 19-0 145 7.6 10-22 .455 0-0 .000 10-14 .714 15 14 29 1.5 13 0 8 13 12 3 30 1.6
43 Anstey, Izzy 12-0 60 5.0 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 5 13 18 1.5 9 0 8 5 1 3 7 0.6
Total 34 6875 202.2 979-2194 .446 238-742 .321 433-581 .745 510 972 1482 43.6 600 8 601 513 158 264 2629 77.32
Opponents 34 6875 202.2 712-1934 .368 200-617 .324 455-599 .760 279 728 1007 29.6 577 12 368 504 105 250 2079 61.15

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 2629 2079
    Points Per Game 77.3 61.1
    Scoring Margin 16.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 979-2194 712-1934
    Field Goal Pct .446 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 238-742 200-617
    3PT FG Pct .321 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 433-581 455-599
    FT Pct .745 .760
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 13.4
REBOUNDS 1482 1007
    Rebounds Per Game 43.6 29.6
    Rebounds Margin 14.0 –
ASSISTS 601 368
    Assists Per Game 17.7 10.8
TURNOVERS 513 504
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 264 250
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.4
BLOCKS 158 105
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 86,320 73,942
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-5,078 11-6,722
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-4,182

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
UCLA 622 613 710 664 8 3 2629
Opponents 419 550 525 542 8 13 2079

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 PURDUE W 92-49 6,783
11/09/23 UC RIVERSIDE W 90-52 1,431
11/12/23 BELLARMINE W 113-64 1,625
11/17/23 PRINCETON W 77-74 6,243
11/24/23 vs UConn W 78-67 300
11/25/23 vs Niagara W 97-46 300
12/03/23 at Arkansas W 81-66 4,261
12/07/23 CSUN W 111-48 2,493
12/10/23 vs Florida St. W 95-78 0
12/18/23 at Ohio St. W 77-71 6,800
12/21/23 HAWAII W 85-46 2,142

* 12/30/23 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 71-64 13,659
* 01/05/24 OREGON W 75-49 3,415
* 01/07/24 OREGON ST. W 65-54 3,623
* 01/14/24 at Southern California L 65-73 10,258
* 01/19/24 at Colorado W 76-68 11,338
* 01/22/24 at Utah L 81-94 5,261
* 01/26/24 WASHINGTON W 62-44 3,563
* 01/28/24 WASHINGTON ST. L 82-85 7,241
* 02/02/24 at California W 78-58 3,784
* 02/04/24 at Stanford L 60-80 7,207
* 02/09/24 ARIZONA W 66-58 5,210
* 02/11/24 ARIZONA ST. W 78-45 3,182
* 02/16/24 at Oregon St. L 77-79 8,525
* 02/18/24 at Oregon W 74-55 6,792
* 02/22/24 UTAH W 82-52 3,711
* 02/26/24 COLORADO W 53-45 5,319
* 02/29/24 at Arizona St. W 70-41 1,871
* 03/02/24 at Arizona W 61-41 7,845

03/07/24 vs Utah W 67-57 4,901
03/08/24 vs Southern California L 70-80 5,713
03/23/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 84-55 8,841
03/25/24 CREIGHTON W 67-63 7,839
03/30/24 vs LSU L 69-78 13,878

* = Conference game



2023-2024 UCLA Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Osborne, Charisma 18-18 603 33.5 93-230 .404 20-82 .244 43-48 .896 18 65 83 4.6 38 0 66 25 5 32 249 13.8
51 Betts, Lauren 14-12 386 27.6 79-135 .585 0-0 .000 29-48 .604 46 70 116 8.3 31 0 12 33 32 7 187 13.4
03 Jones, Londynn 18-17 514 28.6 75-187 .401 47-119 .395 24-29 .828 6 24 30 1.7 29 1 32 43 3 19 221 12.3
01 Rice, Kiki 18-18 564 31.3 75-187 .401 15-48 .313 54-66 .818 16 89 105 5.8 42 1 64 45 9 19 219 12.2
32 Dugalić, Angela 16-15 391 24.4 49-152 .322 17-60 .283 15-21 .714 29 82 111 6.9 32 0 28 35 10 23 130 8.1
23 Jaquez, Gabriela 18-2 436 24.2 51-121 .421 10-32 .313 27-37 .730 31 51 82 4.6 41 0 25 26 2 10 139 7.7
22 Iwuala, Christeen 18-2 215 11.9 25-50 .500 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 23 29 52 2.9 30 0 19 14 2 7 63 3.5
21 Sontag, Lina 14-4 222 15.9 14-34 .412 4-17 .235 6-8 .750 21 13 34 2.4 41 3 19 9 8 11 38 2.7
35 Brown, Camryn 18-2 224 12.4 8-28 .286 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 18 18 36 2.0 24 0 12 17 4 8 20 1.1
33 Muse, Amanda 11-0 62 5.6 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 7 4 11 1.0 7 0 3 7 3 1 10 0.9
43 Anstey, Izzy 3-0 8 2.7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 0 4 1.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 472-1133 .417 113-358 .316 219-293 .747 255 474 729 40.5 316 5 280 265 78 137 1276 70.89
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 376-972 .387 84-267 .315 249-322 .773 133 408 541 30.1 295 5 195 271 65 123 1085 60.28

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 1276 1085
    Points Per Game 70.9 60.3
    Scoring Margin 10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1133 376-972
    Field Goal Pct .417 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-358 84-267
    3PT FG Pct .316 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 219-293 249-322
    FT Pct .747 .773
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 13.8
REBOUNDS 729 541
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 30.1
    Rebounds Margin 10.4 –
ASSISTS 280 195
    Assists Per Game 15.6 10.8
TURNOVERS 265 271
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 137 123
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.8
BLOCKS 78 65
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 48,923 62,881
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-5,436 9-6,987
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UCLA 289 284 353 341 9 1276
Opponents 237 269 281 276 22 1085

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 71-64 13659
01/05/24 OREGON W 75-49 3415
01/07/24 OREGON ST. W 65-54 3623
01/14/24 at  Southern California L 65-73 10258
01/19/24 at  Colorado W 76-68 11338
01/22/24 at  Utah L 81-94 5261
01/26/24 WASHINGTON W 62-44 3563
01/28/24 WASHINGTON ST. L 82-85 7241
02/02/24 at  California W 78-58 3784
02/04/24 at  Stanford L 60-80 7207
02/09/24 ARIZONA W 66-58 5210
02/11/24 ARIZONA ST. W 78-45 3182
02/16/24 at  Oregon St. L 77-79 8525
02/18/24 at  Oregon W 74-55 6792
02/22/24 UTAH W 82-52 3711
02/26/24 COLORADO W 53-45 5319
02/29/24 at  Arizona St. W 70-41 1871
03/02/24 at  Arizona W 61-41 7845


